
2013 Bluegrass Classic | Team Events Results

Official Results - March 1st, 2013
  -  -  -  -  Team -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameTeam Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

1 Dan Vaccarella 220 198 237 655 3195242760

1 Kevin Hepner 160 195 180 535 3173412760

1 Cary Orlando 192 248 204 644 3211112760

1 Shane Wirth 198 214 208 620 3192262760

2 Dennis Kirby 228 170 156 554 3168452750

2 Chris Miller 208 202 191 601 3152582750

2 Lance Buyno 156 212 146 514 3161512750

2 Josh Reeves 96 152 140 388 3128772750

3 Ronnie Weathers 167 168 151 486 3139682747

3 David Gold 169 179 168 516 3160522747

3 Al Lim 186 137 138 461 3153572747

3 Mike Alvey 241 209 192 642 3178372747

4 Kevin Bach 100 168 181 449 3137702726

4 Alyson Coleman 225 138 158 521 3149602726

4 Josh Hampton 226 264 184 674 3189282726

4 Shawn Fritz 180 212 153 545 3198212726

5 Roy Goodspeed 266 189 152 607 3173412722

5 Timothy Miller 215 215 206 636 321762722

5 Ron Mihaley 242 184 175 601 3187302722

5 Ken Murphy 203 189 144 536 3178372722

6 Chris Gregory 160 177 160 497 3182342694

6 Michael Wellman 171 177 193 541 3167462694

6 Don Watson 168 155 194 517 3174402694

6 Mark Craig 245 279 225 749 3212102694

7 Floyd Duncan 205 170 159 534 3168452689

7 Quinn Matthews 174 213 149 536 3189282689

7 Chip Allio 217 201 191 609 3178372689

7 Jake Swallows 213 239 228 680 324202689

8 Bill Seitz 243 134 175 552 3181352671

8 Jerry Lay 233 181 165 579 3176392671

8 Ray Gipson 161 197 165 523 3181352671

8 Tim Talbert 220 216 182 618 3194242671

9 Denise Rambo 208 160 182 550 3185322669

9 Clayton Banks 204 188 160 552 3179362669

9 Ken Halsne 190 164 221 575 3175402669

9 Jeff Black 226 171 199 596 3195242669

10 Jimmy Chmielewski 181 225 182 588 3175402656

10 Elaine Wood 183 178 156 517 3165482656

10 Mark Engle 203 207 184 594 321852656

10 Walt Reichenbach 182 190 186 558 3174402656



  -  -  -  -  Team -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameTeam Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

11 Steve Kostelnik 115 162 146 423 3133732655

11 Brett Montgomery 184 179 170 533 3196232655

11 Derek Harrah 136 205 119 460 3143652655

11 Roger Whitaker 230 236 227 693 3198212655

12 Keith Ackerson 193 155 172 520 3179362648

12 Max Adamik 145 132 178 455 3152582648

12 John Mark Reddish 185 188 184 557 3168452648

12 Tim Marshfield 224 203 200 627 3194242648

12 Eric Casanova 187 131 148 466 3114882648

12 Michael Raymond 159 147 151 457 3157542648

12 Missy Shuck 167 173 162 502 3172422648

12 Chris Carter 210 215 171 596 3193252648

14 Cleo Brasher 159 183 135 477 3157542646

14 Mark Austin 207 180 125 512 3151592646

14 James Wilson 181 145 158 484 3140682646

14 Shane Starr 209 188 182 579 3203172646

15 Jerald Fox 95 138 94 327 3119842637

15 Daryl Graham 156 167 159 482 3164482637

15 Derrick Summers 170 204 201 575 3178372637

15 Bryan Tipton 225 246 215 686 3199202637

15 Greg Moore 139 124 136 399 3134722637

15 Brandon Humbert 175 117 144 436 3143652637

15 Patrick McCool 163 162 156 481 3141672637

15 Kasey Tolloty 248 150 233 631 3192262637

17 Jeff Robinson 139 166 172 477 3146632635

17 David Bartley 113 128 181 422 3118852635

17 Carlos Berrios 122 151 151 424 3121832635

17 Charlie Harshfield 142 156 147 445 3152582635

18 Joe Baker 109 143 143 395 3136712634

18 Chuck Baker 179 182 209 570 3169442634

18 Dwayne Cannon 268 212 134 614 3193252634

18 John Tewell 207 215 165 587 3205162634

19 Jeff Johnson 226 235 227 688 3205162631

19 George Crimins 132 150 128 410 3143652631

19 Donald Stewart 141 154 149 444 3168452631

19 Brian Moreno 227 256 198 681 3212102631

20 Amanda Armstrong 104 145 144 393 3118852629

20 Sarah Kern 110 108 136 354 3113892629

20 Dustin Armstrong 203 200 188 591 3155562629

20 Charles Fults 178 255 156 589 322042629

21 Billy Zaremba 194 160 125 479 3163492628

21 Timothy Rucker 123 122 131 376 3121832628

21 Bryan Smith 170 188 173 531 3170442628

21 Michael Acock 203 233 233 669 3206152628



  -  -  -  -  Team -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameTeam Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

22 Michael Wagner 240 194 159 593 3163492614

22 Fred Coey 212 182 175 569 3175402614

22 Paul Szymanski 184 215 185 584 3205162614

22 Chris Graham 140 160 178 478 3193252614

23 Maria Brant 144 191 178 513 3156552606

23 Tim Brant 201 181 156 538 3175402606

23 Tim Hamiel 231 191 191 613 3197222606

23 Robby Egelston 188 172 177 537 3202182606

24 Gary Cummings 180 200 189 569 3211112597

24 James T. Shepherd 160 246 185 591 3182342597

24 Nicholas Luckett 215 268 186 669 321942597

24 Michael Wigal 185 207 193 585 3209122597

25 Bonnie English 131 120 128 379 3135722590

25 Scott Austin 144 196 200 540 3165482590

25 Murhl Searcy 163 167 197 527 3153572590

25 Cole English 135 176 212 523 3187302590

26 Joel Hinojosa 138 125 123 386 3142662586

26 Joel Smith 203 184 225 612 3179362586

26 Scott Quimby 171 235 202 608 3192262586

26 David Henson 166 174 172 512 3190282586

27 Allen Ryan 162 127 139 428 3150602580

27 Jeff Cates 206 184 153 543 3187302580

27 Jamie Squires 194 200 195 589 3169442580

27 Chris Johnson 172 185 168 525 3186312580

28 Robby Stephens 112 143 163 418 3134722575

28 Dave Cullison 132 158 204 494 3159522575

28 Jay Lacey 167 191 189 547 3176392575

28 Anthony Bellino 214 226 163 603 321582575

29 Richard Tunnell 126 152 109 387 3106952568

29 Alan Mullins 114 110 123 347 3131752568

29 Aaron Enix 155 163 204 522 3150602568

29 Miguel Baca 125 151 157 433 3146632568

29 Tom Sweasy 180 181 233 594 3206152568

29 Collin Levine 162 159 130 451 3148612568

29 Bill Garrett 178 107 192 477 3166472568

29 Bobby Brown 203 224 205 632 3206152568

31 George Raleigh 156 167 147 470 3168452566

31 Bill Black 172 205 189 566 3182342566

31 Mike Harcourt 191 202 172 565 3168452566

31 Daniel Merritt 149 193 143 485 3180362566

32 Frank Osadzinski 166 207 144 517 3144642563

32 Danny Norris 112 134 126 372 3147622563

32 Scott Coble 129 171 178 478 3162502563

32 Dewayne Thrower 157 137 182 476 3145642563



  -  -  -  -  Team -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameTeam Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

33 Ken Scaddan 169 169 204 542 3194242562

33 Demario Willett 148 147 171 466 3144642562

33 Sassy Coleman 170 161 163 494 3171432562

33 Cindy BoBo 152 202 193 547 3174402562

33 Randall Cole 119 131 160 410 3153572562

33 Scott Conn 133 215 190 538 3171432562

33 Tim Vires 164 155 177 496 3161512562

33 David Miller 193 204 145 542 3173412562

35 Jeffrey White 231 161 153 545 3178372544

35 Donald Mansfield Jr. 148 178 183 509 3174402544

35 John Ladner 127 158 137 422 3134722544

35 John Harms 193 191 153 537 3190282544

36 Anthony Hoskins 143 121 179 443 3149602530

36 Anthony Head 193 159 143 495 3174402530

36 Dan McAuliffe 204 214 181 599 3199202530

36 Stuart Hannas 187 197 189 573 3199202530

37 Ron Skidmore 162 176 229 567 3185322526

37 David Wolfe 163 159 202 524 3167462526

37 Quinn Miller 176 173 202 551 3208132526

37 Gary Burmaster 175 181 213 569 3207142526

38 Daniel Zavorek 159 149 208 516 3191272520

38 David Tomola 142 146 184 472 3168452520

38 Victor Lonzrick 193 174 191 558 3164482520

38 Kevin Firstenberger 135 139 190 464 3162502520

39 Ken Reynolds 137 140 170 447 3152582515

39 Eric Blanford 201 165 168 534 3190282515

39 Dave Willis 156 172 143 471 3162502515

39 Daniel Egleston 162 184 168 514 3166472515

40 Rafe Jones 142 234 164 540 3185322512

40 David Richards 159 112 111 382 3123812512

40 Nancy White 168 170 147 485 3146632512

40 Scott Hainer 209 127 151 487 3187302512

40 Sarah Williams 143 121 143 407 3131752512

40 Matt Edmiston 120 171 175 466 3155562512

40 David Rose 183 203 137 523 3178372512

40 Jason O'Doniel 157 180 158 495 3176392512

42 Renee Baker 126 97 108 331 3114882510

42 Brick Walker 165 113 156 434 3114882510

42 Clifton Hillyer III 164 156 135 455 3158532510

42 Richard DeVore 124 182 135 441 3157542510

43 Jennifer Rupe 170 177 140 487 3162502509

43 Gary Young 189 246 188 623 322502509

43 Mike Sallee 191 166 149 506 3197222509

43 Rodney Rupe 165 193 253 611 3197222509



  -  -  -  -  Team -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameTeam Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

44 Karen Walker 141 122 105 368 3144642508

44 Kellie Stanley 141 141 228 510 3154562508

44 Jay Bottorff 168 159 163 490 3175402508

44 Paul Jarboe 134 187 180 501 3158532508

45 Jodie Furbee 153 193 189 535 3167462507

45 Lois Smith 102 134 145 381 3169442507

45 Joshua Wilt 209 205 190 604 3177382507

45 John C. Sparks 198 192 177 567 3210122507

46 Yvonne Carter 192 212 150 554 3156552504

46 Bret Talley 143 123 132 398 3157542504

46 Cortez Barber 154 123 150 427 3149602504

46 La Wana Barber 125 183 181 489 3171432504

47 Jerry Sesco 132 132 133 397 3142662497

47 Diane Miller 125 198 176 499 3160522497

47 Jerry Cooperrider 174 144 141 459 3157542497

47 Tim Tkacik 177 188 144 509 3176392497

48 Joe Ogle 212 149 165 526 3202182488

48 London Hendricks 134 133 126 393 3128772488

48 Bob Pothast 89 119 147 355 3130762488

48 Scott Spy 147 164 168 479 3132742488

49 Jason Able 122 166 152 440 3139682486

49 Sue Johnson 131 156 141 428 3138692486

49 Amy Johnson 182 171 184 537 3202182486

49 Lisa Stahley 180 147 160 487 3171432486

50 Bruce Slavey 138 172 155 465 3150602478

50 Keith Doyle 175 192 158 525 3178372478

50 John Goins 114 129 130 373 3154562478

50 Ray Bonkowski 212 193 161 566 3187302478

51 Todd Bird 143 139 165 447 3159522461

51 Devin Prather 137 188 129 454 3142662461

51 James Siefke 152 121 154 427 3188292461

51 Geno Aragona 214 166 216 596 3184322461

52 Tim Schmidt 104 198 142 444 3158532457

52 Randy Goodman 109 165 201 475 3154562457

52 Rob Boyles 177 134 143 454 3157542457

52 Scotty Burton 127 134 139 400 3143652457

53 Steven Farrell 129 137 166 432 3150602449

53 Dan Albrigo 151 136 94 381 3136712449

53 Sherman Cosper 119 133 157 409 3163492449

53 Jim Hassel 139 223 181 543 3164482449

54 P.T Tate 177 135 137 449 3133732412

54 Dan Eberhardt 171 135 137 443 3178372412

54 Brett Schwarz 168 117 146 431 3173412412

54 Jordan DeBoer 158 113 143 414 3132742412



  -  -  -  -  Team -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameTeam Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

55 CJ Workman 104 104 111 319 3122822374

55 Kay Snyder 143 145 122 410 3152582374

55 Mary McKnight 135 151 171 457 3149602374

55 KT Taylor 117 144 183 444 3164482374

56 Jeffrey Schindall 154 162 173 489 3188292343

56 Les Johnson 136 168 208 512 3185322343

56 George Betancourt 197 161 147 505 3203172343

56 Dan Stricker 179 170 212 561 3207142343



2013 Bluegrass Classic | Doubles Events Results

Official Results - March 1st, 2013
  -  -  -  -  Doubles -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameDoubles Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

1 John Tewell 167 276 245 688 3205161462

1 Chuck Baker 210 209 175 594 3169441462

2 Mark Engle 234 224 267 725 321851443

2 Walt Reichenbach 167 214 202 583 3174401443

3 Chris Graham 210 216 157 583 3193251429

3 Fred Coey 241 221 189 651 3175401429

4 Alyson Coleman 178 190 136 504 3149601426

4 Josh Hampton 236 226 196 658 3189281426

5 Billy Zaremba 251 216 173 640 3163491419

5 Timothy Rucker 98 151 134 383 3121831419

6 Jeff Cates 183 180 132 495 3187301407

6 Jamie Squires 212 211 267 690 3169441407

7 Tom Sweasy 257 218 208 683 3206151400

7 Collin Levine 150 171 168 489 3148611400

8 Roy Goodspeed 174 170 187 531 3173411391

8 Ken Murphy 235 215 176 626 3178371391

9 Anthony Bellino 204 246 204 654 321581387

9 Jay Lacey 215 175 202 592 3176391387

10 Jerry Lay 182 163 198 543 3176391382

10 Ray Gipson 157 213 247 617 3181351382

11 John Goins 154 150 127 431 3154561381

11 Ray Bonkowski 234 255 203 692 3187301381

12 Scott Austin 207 197 171 575 3165481367

12 Dan Stricker 193 266 205 664 3207141367

12 George Betancourt 190 204 216 610 3203171367

12 Murhl Searcy 203 135 139 477 3153571367

14 Chris Gregory 174 202 169 545 3182341366

14 Michael Wellman 199 211 171 581 3167461366

15 Brian Moreno 238 181 214 633 3212101364

15 George Crimins 185 159 162 506 3143651364

16 Ron Mihaley 217 220 200 637 3187301363

16 Timothy Miller 175 234 209 618 321761363

17 Dan Vaccarella 206 213 222 641 3195241361

17 Cary Orlando 191 188 236 615 3211111361

18 Donald Mansfield Jr. 195 210 166 571 3174401359

18 Jeffrey White 173 193 191 557 3178371359

19 Steven Farrell 184 142 158 484 3150601352

19 Jim Hassel 182 188 174 544 3164481352

20 Geno Aragona 199 198 211 608 3184321351

20 James Siefke 190 224 146 560 3188291351

21 Josh Reeves 119 179 136 434 3128771347

21 Chris Miller 193 164 151 508 3152581347

22 Steve Kostelnik 146 142 144 432 3133731343



  -  -  -  -  Doubles -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameDoubles Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

22 Derek Harrah 141 198 158 497 3143651343

23 Floyd Duncan 145 181 175 501 3168451342

23 Quinn Matthews 254 209 159 622 3189281342

24 Jason O'Doniel 176 211 168 555 3176391341

24 Matt Edmiston 175 157 169 501 3155561341

25 Mark Austin 135 196 153 484 3151591340

25 Cleo Brasher 161 190 166 517 3157541340

26 Michael Acock 233 194 234 661 3206151339

26 Bryan Smith 183 155 163 501 3170441339

27 Dustin Armstrong 138 155 186 479 3155561338

27 Charles Fults 265 193 221 679 322041338

28 Michael Raymond 195 179 152 526 3157541334

28 Missy Shuck 175 153 192 520 3172421334

29 Mike Sallee 179 209 254 642 3197221332

29 Dave Willis 177 161 155 493 3162501332

29 Daniel Egleston 207 136 205 548 3166471332

29 Rodney Rupe 200 184 174 558 3197221332

31 Max Adamik 140 175 183 498 3152581325

31 Keith Ackerson 187 183 175 545 3179361325

32 Clayton Banks 180 230 172 582 3179361323

32 Denise Rambo 168 146 223 537 3185321323

33 Nicholas Luckett 208 254 222 684 321941322

33 Randall Cole 156 201 170 527 3153571322

33 Tim Vires 159 160 152 471 3161511322

33 James T. Shepherd 217 158 149 524 3182341322

35 La Wana Barber 200 201 118 519 3171431319

35 Cortez Barber 195 153 143 491 3149601319

36 Ken Scaddan 182 233 207 622 3194241315

36 Demario Willett 170 146 113 429 3144641315

37 Scotty Burton 190 150 125 465 3143651312

37 Rob Boyles 131 168 191 490 3157541312

38 Tim Marshfield 183 155 233 571 3194241310

38 Daryl Graham 209 133 151 493 3164481310

38 Derrick Summers 169 201 192 562 3178371310

38 John Mark Reddish 156 155 221 532 3168451310

40 Bill Garrett 152 150 150 452 3166471308

40 Bobby Brown 254 236 180 670 3206151308

41 Clifton Hillyer III 146 167 210 523 3158531305

41 Richard DeVore 156 141 164 461 3157541305

42 Aaron Enix 201 164 157 522 3150601304

42 Miguel Baca 148 127 138 413 3146631304

43 Charlie Harshfield 152 179 162 493 3152581303

43 Bryan Tipton 160 210 194 564 3199201303

43 Jerald Fox 127 173 127 427 3119841303

43 Carlos Berrios 129 156 102 387 3121831303

45 Tim Tkacik 164 174 182 520 3176391302



  -  -  -  -  Doubles -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameDoubles Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

45 Jerry Cooperrider 178 151 174 503 3157541302

46 Richard Tunnell 124 114 120 358 3106951300

46 Alan Mullins 158 120 154 432 3131751300

47 Robby Stephens 139 175 140 454 3134721299

47 Bill Seitz 204 165 133 502 3181351299

47 Dave Cullison 145 166 162 473 3159521299

47 Tim Talbert 202 210 208 620 3194241299

49 CJ Workman 119 136 133 388 3122821296

49 Mary McKnight 147 159 176 482 3149601296

50 John Harms 179 176 146 501 3190281294

50 John Ladner 183 152 158 493 3134721294

51 Greg Moore 156 145 123 424 3134721293

51 KT Taylor 139 173 171 483 3164481293

51 Kay Snyder 167 131 194 492 3152581293

51 Brandon Humbert 159 169 130 458 3143651293

53 Todd Bird 213 163 172 548 3159521292

53 Devin Prather 164 120 106 390 3142661292

54 Scott Quimby 177 212 151 540 3192261289

54 Joel Smith 194 186 183 563 3179361289

55 Eric Casanova 125 127 101 353 3114881288

55 Chris Carter 185 198 213 596 3193251288

56 Tim Brant 182 212 163 557 3175401280

56 Robby Egelston 199 177 173 549 3202181280

57 Sarah Kern 112 107 165 384 3113891279

57 Al Lim 189 132 127 448 3153571279

57 Mike Alvey 184 185 180 549 3178371279

57 Amanda Armstrong 157 105 111 373 3118851279

59 Jimmy Chmielewski 236 164 157 557 3175401274

59 Dan Albrigo 200 153 157 510 3136711274

59 P.T Tate 117 173 116 406 3133731274

59 Jordan DeBoer 121 126 180 427 3132741274

59 Sherman Cosper 123 160 121 404 3163491274

59 Elaine Wood 182 125 146 453 3165481274

62 Brett Schwarz 153 183 171 507 3173411273

62 Mark Craig 224 220 235 679 3212101273

62 Don Watson 156 152 136 444 3174401273

62 Dan Eberhardt 139 237 156 532 3178371273

64 Daniel Merritt 197 141 180 518 3180361268

64 Mike Harcourt 189 169 149 507 3168451268

65 Jeffrey Schindall 168 182 192 542 3188291264

65 Les Johnson 183 174 182 539 3185321264

66 Joel Hinojosa 119 138 139 396 3142661260

66 David Henson 215 172 195 582 3190281260

67 Jay Bottorff 173 201 159 533 3175401257

67 Paul Jarboe 138 145 162 445 3158531257

68 Scott Spy 162 125 151 438 3132741254



  -  -  -  -  Doubles -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameDoubles Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

68 Joe Ogle 179 215 146 540 3202181254

69 Gary Cummings 203 194 170 567 3211111253

69 Michael Wigal 246 203 168 617 3209121253

70 Cole English 158 206 192 556 3187301251

70 Bonnie English 159 110 120 389 3135721251

70 Shane Wirth 197 195 188 580 3192261251

70 Kevin Hepner 184 149 137 470 3173411251

72 Kasey Tolloty 191 216 174 581 3192261249

72 Patrick McCool 132 113 144 389 3141671249

73 David Miller 167 142 152 461 3173411248

73 Chris Johnson 162 188 165 515 3186311248

73 Allen Ryan 117 186 157 460 3150601248

73 Scott Conn 168 170 197 535 3171431248

75 Joshua Wilt 149 162 214 525 3177381245

75 Jodie Furbee 124 161 183 468 3167461245

76 Jerry Sesco 160 119 144 423 3142661244

76 Diane Miller 192 141 134 467 3160521244

77 Sarah Williams 150 150 126 426 3131751243

77 David Rose 150 155 176 481 3178371243

78 Quinn Miller 222 210 179 611 3208131240

78 Ron Skidmore 176 125 193 494 3185321240

78 George Raleigh 203 153 151 507 3168451240

78 Tim Hamiel 192 140 186 518 3197221240

78 Bill Black 161 155 180 496 3182341240

78 Roger Whitaker 202 182 157 541 3198211240

78 Maria Brant 221 142 128 491 3156551240

78 Ken Halsne 153 167 141 461 3175401240

78 Brett Montgomery 187 203 177 567 3196231240

78 Jeff Black 168 194 225 587 3195241240

83 Brick Walker 129 135 118 382 3114881238

83 Renee Baker 115 111 102 328 3114881238

84 Tim Schmidt 125 220 118 463 3158531234

84 Randy Goodman 177 139 128 444 3154561234

85 Eric Blanford 171 178 192 541 3190281233

85 Ken Reynolds 174 140 120 434 3152581233

86 Dwayne Cannon 158 176 166 500 3193251230

86 Joe Baker 148 148 146 442 3136711230

87 London Hendricks 126 99 125 350 3128771229

87 Bob Pothast 138 154 128 420 3130761229

87 Scott Coble 161 156 137 454 3162501229

87 Dewayne Thrower 159 119 155 433 3145641229

89 Scott Hainer 184 162 145 491 3187301226

89 David Richards 115 114 173 402 3123811226

89 Jake Swallows 246 211 178 635 324201226

89 Amy Johnson 172 152 222 546 3202181226

89 Sue Johnson 158 130 131 419 3138691226



  -  -  -  -  Doubles -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameDoubles Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

89 Chip Allio 148 187 145 480 3178371226

92 Ronnie Weathers 170 159 117 446 3139681220

92 David Gold 159 134 121 414 3160521220

93 Bruce Slavey 167 113 167 447 3150601218

93 Keith Doyle 174 150 156 480 3178371218

94 Paul Szymanski 189 171 144 504 3205161201

94 Michael Wagner 148 168 186 502 3163491201

95 Donald Stewart 129 144 130 403 3168451200

95 Jeff Johnson 215 219 180 614 3205161200

95 James Wilson 88 131 118 337 3140681200

95 Shane Starr 236 161 211 608 3203171200

97 Lois Smith 167 119 154 440 3169441199

97 John C. Sparks 184 169 238 591 3210121199

98 Karen Walker 129 126 110 365 3144641197

98 Kellie Stanley 134 168 170 472 3154561197

99 Kevin Firstenberger 134 171 204 509 3162501194

99 Victor Lonzrick 127 125 139 391 3164481194

100 Jeff Robinson 150 128 105 383 3146631193

100 David Bartley 102 126 138 366 3118851193

101 Dan McAuliffe 186 179 165 530 3199201192

101 Anthony Hoskins 144 150 128 422 3149601192

102 Dennis Kirby 166 176 146 488 3168451190

102 Lance Buyno 101 156 157 414 3161511190

103 Danny Norris 151 160 101 412 3147621176

103 Frank Osadzinski 146 137 103 386 3144641176

104 Kevin Bach 128 142 148 418 3137701171

104 Daniel Zavorek 192 147 148 487 3191271171

104 David Tomola 155 152 161 468 3168451171

104 Shawn Fritz 134 184 162 480 3198211171

106 Nancy White 135 134 165 434 3146631170

106 Rafe Jones 147 148 156 451 3185321170

107 Bret Talley 132 139 145 416 3157541166

107 Yvonne Carter 153 150 120 423 3156551166

108 Jason Able 123 115 91 329 3139681147

108 Lisa Stahley 164 173 148 485 3171431147

109 Sassy Coleman 138 145 150 433 3171431144

109 Cindy BoBo 103 184 175 462 3174401144

110 Stuart Hannas 177 147 181 505 3199201141

110 Anthony Head 166 147 143 456 3174401141

111 Gary Burmaster 192 167 196 555 3207141140

111 David Wolfe 119 171 115 405 3167461140

112 Jennifer Rupe 137 172 145 454 3162501063

112 Gary Young 201 117 141 459 322501063



2013 Bluegrass Classic | Singles Events Results

Official Results - March 1st, 2013
  -  -  -  -  Singles -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameSingles Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

1 Dan Stricker 247 289 234 770 320714812

2 Cary Orlando 268 247 247 762 321111795

3 Bill Black 206 245 215 666 318234768

4 Jim Hassel 226 192 198 616 316448760

5 Michael Acock 255 239 217 711 320615756

6 Jeff Black 240 213 226 679 319524751

7 Ray Bonkowski 243 215 199 657 318730747

8 Mike Harcourt 233 167 204 604 316845739

8 Scott Hainer 211 224 214 649 318730739

10 Dan McAuliffe 234 232 210 676 319920736

11 Diane Miller 217 175 186 578 316052734

12 Anthony Bellino 227 236 246 709 32158733

13 Jason Able 203 178 147 528 313968732

14 Tim Talbert 232 245 181 658 319424730

15 Scott Austin 223 191 170 584 316548728

16 Dennis Kirby 200 194 194 588 316845723

16 Clayton Banks 257 165 193 615 317936723

18 John Harms 191 247 198 636 319028720

19 Chris Carter 164 257 223 644 319325719

20 Tim Marshfield 216 228 202 646 319424718

21 Brian Moreno 207 245 234 686 321210716

22 Tom Sweasy 274 200 196 670 320615715

23 Rodney Rupe 155 278 214 647 319722713

24 Billy Zaremba 183 202 180 565 316349712

25 Kellie Stanley 166 187 187 540 315456708

26 Steve Kostelnik 182 159 144 485 313373704

27 Brett Schwarz 158 221 200 579 317341702

27 Aaron Enix 162 192 168 522 315060702

29 Steven Farrell 182 179 160 521 315060701

30 Ron Mihaley 184 245 181 610 318730700

30 Alan Mullins 171 181 123 475 313175700

32 Mark Craig 194 268 205 667 321210697

33 George Crimins 209 167 125 501 314365696

34 Les Johnson 179 198 222 599 318532695

34 Dustin Armstrong 138 201 188 527 315556695

36 Ronnie Weathers 126 204 160 490 313968694

37 Shane Wirth 181 232 201 614 319226692

38 Tim Vires 177 191 170 538 316151691

39 Randall Cole 179 136 204 519 315357690

40 Daryl Graham 169 172 204 545 316448689

40 Dan Vaccarella 210 192 215 617 319524689

42 Daniel Merritt 212 203 165 580 318036688

42 Alyson Coleman 157 201 150 508 314960688



  -  -  -  -  Singles -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameSingles Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

44 Chuck Baker 214 199 142 555 316944687

45 Tim Schmidt 139 194 194 527 315853686

45 Roger Whitaker 228 164 231 623 319821686

45 Jerry Cooperrider 176 165 183 524 315754686

48 Todd Bird 164 197 167 528 315952684

48 Richard Tunnell 119 147 133 399 310695684

50 Michael Wellman 168 188 189 545 316746683

50 Bill Seitz 187 220 171 578 318135683

52 Chris Miller 178 169 161 508 315258682

52 Jay Lacey 172 210 183 565 317639682

52 Ken Murphy 210 144 217 571 317837682

55 Geno Aragona 211 189 185 585 318432681

55 Cole English 209 203 179 591 318730681

57 Chip Allio 172 214 180 566 317837677

57 Cindy BoBo 162 205 190 557 317440677

57 Jordan DeBoer 133 190 132 455 313274677

60 James T. Shepherd 173 179 222 574 318234676

60 Dan Eberhardt 212 174 179 565 317837676

62 Lisa Stahley 179 186 181 546 317143675

62 Sarah Kern 136 144 128 408 311389675

62 Quinn Matthews 201 224 166 591 318928675

65 Cortez Barber 147 208 139 494 314960674

66 James Siefke 200 203 180 583 318829670

66 Kevin Hepner 179 218 150 547 317341670

68 Mark Engle 227 212 215 654 32185669

69 Kay Snyder 146 167 180 493 315258667

70 Ken Halsne 182 180 183 545 317540665

70 David Wolfe 173 189 165 527 316746665

72 Richard DeVore 186 167 149 502 315754664

72 Mark Austin 130 197 160 487 315159664

72 Eric Casanova 130 173 97 400 311488664

75 Dave Willis 199 154 159 512 316250662

75 Gary Burmaster 194 233 193 620 320714662

77 Derek Harrah 128 153 182 463 314365658

77 Dewayne Thrower 125 163 178 466 314564658

77 Mike Alvey 197 158 192 547 317837658

80 P.T Tate 152 142 144 438 313373657

80 Joel Smith 185 180 184 549 317936657

82 Jeff Johnson 207 207 194 608 320516656

82 Robby Stephens 130 160 150 440 313472656

84 Rafe Jones 200 168 190 558 318532654

84 Matt Edmiston 143 181 162 486 315556654

86 David Rose 182 157 200 539 317837650

86 Bret Talley 184 140 164 488 315754650

88 Randy Goodman 122 177 182 481 315456649

88 KT Taylor 160 166 179 505 316448649
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90 Bill Garrett 153 176 178 507 316647648

90 Maria Brant 152 199 132 483 315655648

92 Scott Spy 121 145 159 425 313274647

92 Derrick Summers 192 152 192 536 317837647

94 Chris Gregory 189 181 174 544 318234646

95 Carlos Berrios 134 113 149 396 312183645

95 Demario Willett 109 172 172 453 314464645

97 Sassy Coleman 173 150 192 515 317143644

97 John Mark Reddish 174 130 205 509 316845644

99 Shane Starr 173 213 205 591 320317642

99 John Ladner 155 143 128 426 313472642

99 Jake Swallows 232 220 190 642 32420642

102 Devin Prather 158 143 142 443 314266641

103 Bryan Smith 154 181 173 508 317044640

103 Don Watson 186 190 144 520 317440640

105 Michael Wigal 194 208 200 602 320912638

105 Max Adamik 158 185 121 464 315258638

105 Kasey Tolloty 179 213 168 560 319226638

105 Clifton Hillyer III 189 145 145 479 315853638

109 George Raleigh 177 142 180 499 316845634

109 Brandon Humbert 140 164 135 439 314365634

111 Bobby Brown 208 199 181 588 320615633

112 London Hendricks 142 130 129 401 312877632

112 Frank Osadzinski 142 168 130 440 314464632

114 Walt Reichenbach 159 182 170 511 317440631

114 Quinn Miller 191 206 195 592 320813631

114 Ken Reynolds 155 148 154 457 315258631

117 Jerry Sesco 113 172 147 432 314266630

118 Kevin Bach 181 119 118 418 313770628

118 David Tomola 136 175 182 493 316845628

118 Nicholas Luckett 192 201 223 616 32194628

118 David Bartley 154 113 106 373 311885628

122 Timothy Rucker 145 124 109 378 312183627

122 Dwayne Cannon 145 185 222 552 319325627

122 Dan Albrigo 140 113 161 414 313671627

125 Chris Graham 159 208 182 549 319325624

125 Mary McKnight 166 153 125 444 314960624

127 Josh Hampton 171 150 218 539 318928623

127 Scott Conn 185 156 153 494 317143623

129 Ken Scaddan 173 172 204 549 319424621

129 Scott Quimby 203 204 136 543 319226621

129 Daniel Zavorek 189 192 159 540 319127621

132 Kevin Firstenberger 163 152 155 470 316250620

132 Chris Johnson 157 211 159 527 318631620

132 Murhl Searcy 169 135 145 449 315357620

135 David Henson 182 185 167 534 319028618



  -  -  -  -  Singles -  -  -  - ActiveEntGameSingles Scr

Rank Bowlers Name Gm 1 Gm2 Gm3 GamesAvgHdcpTotal Total

 

 

 

 

136 Miguel Baca 139 134 155 428 314663617

136 Jimmy Chmielewski 149 189 159 497 317540617

136 Missy Shuck 125 188 178 491 317242617

139 Joe Ogle 190 186 186 562 320218616

139 Charles Fults 199 208 197 604 32204616

141 David Richards 130 131 111 372 312381615

141 Sarah Williams 108 124 158 390 313175615

141 Michael Wagner 125 163 180 468 316349615

141 Ron Skidmore 150 185 184 519 318532615

145 Jeff Cates 211 175 138 524 318730614

146 Lance Buyno 134 156 170 460 316151613

146 Jeffrey White 220 137 145 502 317837613

146 Donald Mansfield Jr. 153 161 179 493 317440613

149 CJ Workman 129 105 132 366 312282612

149 Karen Walker 126 168 126 420 314464612

149 Amanda Armstrong 109 109 139 357 311885612

149 Denise Rambo 177 159 180 516 318532612

153 Yvonne Carter 150 146 150 446 315655611

153 Greg Moore 121 138 136 395 313472611

155 Shawn Fritz 159 159 228 546 319821609

156 Charlie Harshfield 137 152 145 434 315258608

157 Paul Jarboe 157 172 119 448 315853607

157 Brett Montgomery 185 174 179 538 319623607

157 Sherman Cosper 174 133 153 460 316349607

160 Roy Goodspeed 156 142 185 483 317341606

161 Keith Ackerson 165 166 166 497 317936605

162 Scott Coble 162 156 136 454 316250604

162 Jamie Squires 162 159 151 472 316944604

162 Bruce Slavey 164 145 115 424 315060604

165 Jodie Furbee 118 153 193 464 316746602

165 Eric Blanford 171 180 167 518 319028602

167 Jeffrey Schindall 147 177 190 514 318829601

168 Jeff Robinson 131 129 151 411 314663600

169 Gary Young 129 255 215 599 32250599

169 Victor Lonzrick 179 146 130 455 316448599

171 Floyd Duncan 142 159 162 463 316845598

171 Bob Pothast 140 137 93 370 313076598

173 Michael Raymond 164 122 148 434 315754596

173 Jerald Fox 134 91 119 344 311984596

175 James Wilson 133 142 116 391 314068595

176 Mike Sallee 194 157 177 528 319722594

177 David Miller 177 138 155 470 317341593

178 Donald Stewart 181 133 143 457 316845592

178 Nancy White 121 156 126 403 314663592

180 Keith Doyle 139 174 167 480 317837591

181 Joshua Wilt 153 143 180 476 317738590
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181 Jerry Lay 128 161 184 473 317639590

183 Paul Szymanski 139 179 223 541 320516589

184 Fred Coey 151 147 169 467 317540587

185 La Wana Barber 134 172 150 456 317143585

186 Josh Reeves 113 131 106 350 312877581

187 Jason O'Doniel 149 136 178 463 317639580

188 Dave Cullison 147 123 152 422 315952578

189 Joel Hinojosa 104 139 134 377 314266575

190 Tim Tkacik 140 170 147 457 317639574

190 Anthony Hoskins 123 136 135 394 314960574

192 Anthony Head 119 124 209 452 317440572

193 George Betancourt 163 133 223 519 320317570

194 Cleo Brasher 118 149 138 405 315754567

195 David Gold 134 168 108 410 316052566

196 Bryan Tipton 181 176 148 505 319920565

197 Danny Norris 155 87 136 378 314762564

198 Patrick McCool 119 130 112 361 314167562

199 Tim Hamiel 179 171 144 494 319722560

199 Amy Johnson 154 194 158 506 320218560

201 Bonnie English 112 121 107 340 313572556

202 Robby Egelston 170 182 148 500 320218554

203 Elaine Wood 136 119 152 407 316548551

204 Ray Gipson 138 157 150 445 318135550

205 Tim Brant 122 153 153 428 317540548

206 Allen Ryan 134 131 98 363 315060543

207 Al Lim 103 132 128 363 315357534

208 Gary Cummings 143 174 175 492 321111525

209 Lois Smith 111 96 167 374 316944506

210 Jennifer Rupe 87 158 110 355 316250505

211 John Goins 99 130 97 326 315456494

212 Stuart Hannas 146 126 158 430 319920490

213 Sue Johnson 123 131 0 254 213869392

214 Brick Walker 0 0 0 0 0114880

214 Renee Baker 0 0 0 0 0114880

216 Joe Baker 0 0 0 0 0136710

217 Scotty Burton 0 0 0 0 0143650

218 Collin Levine 0 0 0 0 0148610

219 Rob Boyles 0 0 0 0 0157540

220 Daniel Egleston 0 0 0 0 0166470

221 Jay Bottorff 0 0 0 0 0175400

222 John Tewell 0 0 0 0 0205160

223 John C. Sparks 0 0 0 0 0210120

224 Timothy Miller 0 0 0 0 021760



2013 Bluegrass Classic | Individual All Events Results

Official Results - March 1st, 2013
  ActiveEntHdcp Scr

Rank Bowlers Name GamesAvgTotal Total

 

 

Sgl

Total

Dbl

Total

Team

Total

Tour

Hdcp

Tour

Avg

Pin

Diff

 

 

1 Ray Bonkowski 657 1915 9187302185 692 566 213 26

1 Mark Craig 667 2095 9212102185 679 749 233 21

3 Michael Acock 711 2041 9206152176 661 669 227 21

4 Jamie Squires 472 1751 9169442147 690 589 195 26

5 Chris Miller 508 1617 9152582139 508 601 180 28

6 Jim Hassel 616 1703 9164482135 544 543 189 25

7 Scott Austin 584 1699 9165482131 575 540 189 24

8 Dan Vaccarella 617 1913 9195242129 641 655 213 18

9 Billy Zaremba 565 1684 9163492125 640 479 187 24

10 Josh Hampton 539 1871 9189282123 658 674 208 19

11 Dan Stricker 770 1995 9207142121 664 561 222 15

12 Cary Orlando 762 2021 9211112120 615 644 225 14

13 Ron Mihaley 610 1848 9187302118 637 601 205 18

14 Chuck Baker 555 1719 9169442115 594 570 191 22

15 Tim Talbert 658 1896 9194242112 620 618 211 17

16 Aaron Enix 522 1566 9150602106 522 522 174 24

17 Dustin Armstrong 527 1597 9155562101 479 591 177 22

18 Brian Moreno 686 2000 9212102090 633 681 222 10

19 Tom Sweasy 670 1947 9206152082 683 594 216 10

20 Michael Wellman 545 1667 9167462081 581 541 185 18

20 Mike Harcourt 604 1676 9168452081 507 565 186 18

22 Jeff Black 679 1862 9195242078 587 596 207 12

23 Geno Aragona 585 1789 9184322077 608 596 199 15

24 Alyson Coleman 508 1533 9149602073 504 521 170 21

24 Clayton Banks 615 1749 9179362073 582 552 194 15

26 Mike Alvey 547 1738 9178372071 549 642 193 15

27 Ken Murphy 571 1733 9178372066 626 536 193 15

28 Chris Carter 644 1836 9193252061 596 596 204 11

29 Tim Marshfield 646 1844 9194242060 571 627 205 11

30 Jay Lacey 565 1704 9176392055 592 547 189 13

31 Jeff Johnson 608 1910 9205162054 614 688 212 7

32 Joel Smith 549 1724 9179362048 563 612 192 13

32 Shane Wirth 614 1814 9192262048 580 620 202 10

34 Fred Coey 467 1687 9175402047 651 569 187 12

35 Roger Whitaker 623 1857 9198212046 541 693 206 8

36 Anthony Bellino 709 1966 921582038 654 603 218 3

37 Dennis Kirby 588 1630 9168452035 488 554 181 13

38 Ronnie Weathers 490 1422 9139682034 446 486 158 19

38 Bill Black 666 1728 9182342034 496 566 192 10

40 Kellie Stanley 540 1522 9154562026 472 510 169 15

41 Bobby Brown 588 1890 9206152025 670 632 210 4

42 Mark Engle 654 1973 921852018 725 594 219 1

43 Mark Austin 487 1483 9151592014 484 512 165 14
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43 Rodney Rupe 647 1816 9197222014 558 611 202 5

45 Walt Reichenbach 511 1652 9174402012 583 558 184 10

45 Diane Miller 578 1544 9160522012 467 499 172 12

47 Eric Casanova 400 1219 9114882011 353 466 135 21

48 Scott Spy 425 1342 9132742008 438 479 149 17

49 Kasey Tolloty 560 1772 9192262006 581 631 197 5

49 Derrick Summers 536 1673 9178372006 562 575 186 8

51 Nicholas Luckett 616 1969 921942005 684 669 219 0

51 Derek Harrah 463 1420 9143652005 497 460 158 15

53 Michael Wagner 468 1563 9163492004 502 593 174 11

54 John Mark Reddish 509 1598 9168452003 532 557 178 10

55 George Crimins 501 1417 9143652002 506 410 157 14

55 Jimmy Chmielewski 497 1642 9175402002 557 588 182 7

57 Quinn Matthews 591 1749 9189282001 622 536 194 5

58 Richard Tunnell 399 1144 9106951999 358 387 127 21

59 Steve Kostelnik 485 1340 9133731997 432 423 149 16

60 James T. Shepherd 574 1689 9182341995 524 591 188 6

61 Todd Bird 528 1523 9159521991 548 447 169 10

62 Roy Goodspeed 483 1621 9173411990 531 607 180 7

63 John Ladner 426 1341 9134721989 493 422 149 15

64 Chip Allio 566 1655 9178371988 480 609 184 6

65 Dan McAuliffe 676 1805 9199201985 530 599 201 2

66 Maria Brant 483 1487 9156551982 491 513 165 9

67 Steven Farrell 521 1437 9150601977 484 432 160 10

68 Jerry Cooperrider 524 1486 9157541972 503 459 165 8

69 Randall Cole 519 1456 9153571969 527 410 162 9

70 Murhl Searcy 449 1453 9153571966 477 527 161 8

71 Tim Vires 538 1505 9161511964 471 496 167 6

72 Jordan DeBoer 455 1296 9132741962 427 414 144 12

73 Robby Stephens 440 1312 9134721960 454 418 146 12

74 Jake Swallows 642 1957 924201957 635 680 217 -25

74 Matt Edmiston 486 1453 9155561957 501 466 161 6

76 Carlos Berrios 396 1207 9121831954 387 424 134 13

76 Scott Conn 494 1567 9171431954 535 538 174 3

78 Daryl Graham 545 1520 9164481952 493 482 169 5

78 Cortez Barber 494 1412 9149601952 491 427 157 8

80 Dewayne Thrower 466 1375 9145641951 433 476 153 8

81 P.T Tate 438 1293 9133731950 406 449 144 11

82 Bill Seitz 578 1632 9181351947 502 552 181 0

82 Joshua Wilt 476 1605 9177381947 525 604 178 1

82 Sarah Kern 408 1146 9113891947 384 354 127 14

85 Jerry Lay 473 1595 9176391946 543 579 177 1

86 Dan Albrigo 414 1305 9136711944 510 381 145 9

87 Ken Halsne 545 1581 9175401941 461 575 176 1

88 Cole English 591 1670 9187301940 556 523 186 -1

89 Max Adamik 464 1417 9152581939 498 455 157 5
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90 Les Johnson 599 1650 9185321938 539 512 183 -2

91 Jeffrey White 502 1604 9178371937 557 545 178 0

92 Bryan Smith 508 1540 9170441936 501 531 171 1

93 Bryan Tipton 505 1755 9199201935 564 686 195 -4

94 Clifton Hillyer III 479 1457 9158531934 523 455 162 4

95 Donald Mansfield Jr. 493 1573 9174401933 571 509 175 1

96 Shane Starr 591 1778 9203171931 608 579 198 -5

97 Alan Mullins 475 1254 9131751929 432 347 139 8

97 Ken Scaddan 549 1713 9194241929 622 542 190 -4

99 David Bartley 373 1161 9118851926 366 422 129 11

99 Dave Willis 512 1476 9162501926 493 471 164 2

99 John Harms 636 1674 9190281926 501 537 186 -4

99 Cindy BoBo 557 1566 9174401926 462 547 174 0

103 Scott Quimby 543 1691 9192261925 540 608 188 -4

104 Demario Willett 453 1348 9144641924 429 466 150 6

105 Mary McKnight 444 1383 9149601923 482 457 154 5

106 Kevin Hepner 547 1552 9173411921 470 535 172 -1

107 Frank Osadzinski 440 1343 9144641919 386 517 149 5

108 Brandon Humbert 439 1333 9143651918 458 436 148 5

108 Yvonne Carter 446 1423 9156551918 423 554 158 2

110 Kay Snyder 493 1395 9152581917 492 410 155 3

111 Kevin Bach 418 1285 9137701915 418 449 143 6

112 Michael Wigal 602 1804 9209121912 617 585 200 -9

113 Tim Schmidt 527 1434 9158531911 463 444 159 1

114 Jason Able 528 1297 9139681909 329 440 144 5

115 Charles Fults 604 1872 922041908 679 589 208 -12

116 Daniel Merritt 580 1583 9180361907 518 485 176 -4

117 Lisa Stahley 546 1518 9171431905 485 487 169 -2

118 Randy Goodman 481 1400 9154561904 444 475 156 2

119 Michael Raymond 434 1417 9157541903 526 457 157 0

119 Floyd Duncan 463 1498 9168451903 501 534 166 -2

121 Ray Gipson 445 1585 9181351900 617 523 176 -5

122 Sarah Williams 390 1223 9131751898 426 407 136 5

123 Scott Hainer 649 1627 9187301897 491 487 181 -6

124 Charlie Harshfield 434 1372 9152581894 493 445 152 0

125 Kevin Firstenberger 470 1443 9162501893 509 464 160 -2

126 Chris Gregory 544 1586 9182341892 545 497 176 -6

127 Dwayne Cannon 552 1666 9193251891 500 614 185 -8

127 Missy Shuck 491 1513 9172421891 520 502 168 -4

127 Denise Rambo 516 1603 9185321891 537 550 178 -7

130 Richard DeVore 502 1404 9157541890 461 441 156 -1

131 Nancy White 403 1322 9146631889 434 485 147 1

132 Amanda Armstrong 357 1123 9118851888 373 393 125 7

133 Keith Ackerson 497 1562 9179361886 545 520 174 -5

133 Brett Schwarz 579 1517 9173411886 507 431 169 -4

135 Cleo Brasher 405 1399 9157541885 517 477 155 -2
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135 David Richards 372 1156 9123811885 402 382 128 5

137 Timothy Rucker 378 1137 9121831884 383 376 126 5

138 Tim Brant 428 1523 9175401883 557 538 169 -6

139 Jodie Furbee 464 1467 9167461881 468 535 163 -4

139 George Raleigh 499 1476 9168451881 507 470 164 -4

139 Devin Prather 443 1287 9142661881 390 454 143 1

142 David Henson 534 1628 9190281880 582 512 181 -9

143 David Rose 539 1543 9178371876 481 523 171 -7

143 Bruce Slavey 424 1336 9150601876 447 465 148 -2

145 Mike Sallee 528 1676 9197221874 642 506 186 -11

146 Dan Eberhardt 565 1540 9178371873 532 443 171 -7

147 Quinn Miller 592 1754 9208131871 611 551 195 -13

147 Paul Jarboe 448 1394 9158531871 445 501 155 -3

149 David Wolfe 527 1456 9167461870 405 524 162 -5

149 Gary Burmaster 620 1744 9207141870 555 569 194 -13

151 Ron Skidmore 519 1580 9185321868 494 567 176 -9

152 Greg Moore 395 1218 9134721866 424 399 135 1

153 Josh Reeves 350 1172 9128771865 434 388 130 2

154 Jason O'Doniel 463 1513 9176391864 555 495 168 -8

154 KT Taylor 505 1432 9164481864 483 444 159 -5

156 Ken Reynolds 457 1338 9152581860 434 447 149 -3

157 Bill Garrett 507 1436 9166471859 452 477 160 -6

158 Dave Cullison 422 1389 9159521857 473 494 154 -5

159 Jerald Fox 344 1098 9119841854 427 327 122 3

160 La Wana Barber 456 1464 9171431851 519 489 163 -8

161 Lance Buyno 460 1388 9161511847 414 514 154 -7

162 Jerry Sesco 432 1252 9142661846 423 397 139 -3

162 Chris Johnson 527 1567 9186311846 515 525 174 -12

164 Brett Montgomery 538 1638 9196231845 567 533 182 -14

164 Eric Blanford 518 1593 9190281845 541 534 177 -13

166 David Miller 470 1473 9173411842 461 542 164 -9

167 Miguel Baca 428 1274 9146631841 413 433 142 -4

167 Don Watson 520 1481 9174401841 444 517 165 -9

169 Jeff Robinson 411 1271 9146631838 383 477 141 -5

169 David Tomola 493 1433 9168451838 468 472 159 -9

171 Rafe Jones 558 1549 9185321837 451 540 172 -13

171 London Hendricks 401 1144 9128771837 350 393 127 -1

171 Tim Tkacik 457 1486 9176391837 520 509 165 -11

174 Scott Coble 454 1386 9162501836 454 478 154 -8

174 Victor Lonzrick 455 1404 9164481836 391 558 156 -8

176 Chris Graham 549 1610 9193251835 583 478 179 -14

177 Patrick McCool 361 1231 9141671834 389 481 137 -4

178 Jeff Cates 524 1562 9187301832 495 543 174 -13

179 James Siefke 583 1570 9188291831 560 427 174 -14

180 Sassy Coleman 515 1442 9171431829 433 494 160 -11

180 Bob Pothast 370 1145 9130761829 420 355 127 -3
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182 James Wilson 391 1212 9140681824 337 484 135 -5

183 Tim Hamiel 494 1625 9197221823 518 613 181 -16

184 Keith Doyle 480 1485 9178371818 480 525 165 -13

185 CJ Workman 366 1073 9122821811 388 319 119 -3

186 Elaine Wood 407 1377 9165481809 453 517 153 -12

187 David Gold 410 1340 9160521808 414 516 149 -11

188 Jeffrey Schindall 514 1545 9188291806 542 489 172 -16

189 Anthony Hoskins 394 1259 9149601799 422 443 140 -9

190 Allen Ryan 363 1251 9150601791 460 428 139 -11

191 Joe Ogle 562 1628 9202181790 540 526 181 -21

192 Bret Talley 488 1302 9157541788 416 398 145 -12

193 George Betancourt 519 1634 9203171787 610 505 182 -21

194 Daniel Zavorek 540 1543 9191271786 487 516 171 -20

195 Al Lim 363 1272 9153571785 448 461 141 -12

196 Paul Szymanski 541 1629 9205161773 504 584 181 -24

197 Anthony Head 452 1403 9174401763 456 495 156 -18

198 Shawn Fritz 546 1571 9198211760 480 545 175 -23

199 Bonnie English 340 1108 9135721756 389 379 123 -12

200 Joel Hinojosa 377 1159 9142661753 396 386 129 -13

201 Amy Johnson 506 1589 9202181751 546 537 177 -25

202 Robby Egelston 500 1586 9202181748 549 537 176 -26

203 Jennifer Rupe 355 1296 9162501746 454 487 144 -18

204 Karen Walker 420 1153 9144641729 365 368 128 -16

205 Gary Cummings 492 1628 9211111727 567 569 181 -30

206 Sue Johnson 254 1101 8138691653 419 428 138 0

207 Danny Norris 378 1162 9147621720 412 372 129 -18

208 Sherman Cosper 460 1273 9163491714 404 409 141 -22

209 Donald Stewart 457 1304 9168451709 403 444 145 -23

210 Stuart Hannas 430 1508 9199201688 505 573 168 -31

211 Gary Young 599 1681 922501681 459 623 187 -38

212 John Goins 326 1130 9154561634 431 373 126 -28

213 Brick Walker 0 816 6114881344 382 434 136 22

214 Lois Smith 374 1195 9169441591 440 381 133 -36

215 Collin Levine 0 940 6148611306 489 451 157 9

216 Daniel Egleston 0 1062 6166471344 548 514 177 11

217 Joe Baker 0 837 6136711263 442 395 140 4

218 Renee Baker 0 659 6114881187 328 331 110 -4

219 Scotty Burton 0 865 6143651255 465 400 144 1

220 Rob Boyles 0 944 6157541268 490 454 157 0

221 John Tewell 0 1275 6205161371 688 587 212 7

222 Jay Bottorff 0 1023 6175401263 533 490 170 -5

223 Timothy Miller 0 1254 621761290 618 636 209 -8

224 John C. Sparks 0 1158 6210121230 591 567 193 -17
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